

White Mountains Regional School District

135 Regional Road, Whitefield, NH 03598 Tel: (603) 837-9363 Fax: (603) 837-2326 HYPERLINK "http://www.sau36.org" www.sau36.org

Carroll Dalton Jefferson Lancaster Whitefield

NOTICE TO THE VOTERS OF THE WHITE MOUNTAINS REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

DELIBERATIVE SESSION

(Annual Meeting 1st Session)

The White Mountains Regional School District's Deliberative Session will be held in the White Mountains Regional High School Auditorium on **Wednesday**, **February 7**, **2024 at 6:00 p.m**. In case of cancellation due to inclement weather, the meeting will be rescheduled for Thursday, February 8, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.

Informational packets will be available on the district's web site (sau36.org) prior to the meeting.

White Mountains Regional School Board